General Description
The MAX3345E evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assem-
bled and tested surface-mount circuit board that evalu-
ates the MAX3345E USB level translator. The EV kit
includes  TSSOP and UCSP™ versions of the
MAX3345E IC, which are configured as a master and
slave unit, respectively. The EV kit is designed to be
driven by the on-board single-ended/differential driver,

R1, R2 2 15kΩ ±5% resistors (0603)
Component List
Ordering Information
19-3524; Rev 0; 11/04
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX3345EEVKIT 0°C to +70°C 16 TSSOP, 16 UCSP
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
R3–R6 4 23.7Ω ±1% resistors (0603)
R7 1 620Ω ±5% resistor (1206)
R8 1 374kΩ ±1% resistor (0603)
R9 1 750kΩ ±1% resistor (0603)
U1 1 MAX3345EEUE (16-pin TSSOP)
U2 1 MAX3345EEBE (16-pin UCSP)
U3 1 MAX603ESA (8-pin SO)
U4 1 MAX604ESA (8-pin SO)
U5 1 Fairchild NC7SZ14P5 (5-pin SC70)
U6 1 Fairchild NC7WZ17P6 (6-pin SC70)
U7 1 Fairchild NC7SZ05M5 (5-pin SOT23)
Y1 1 6.000MHz crystal oscillator module
D+M, D-M,
D+S, D-S
4
Scope probe connectors
(3.5mm diameter)
Tektronics 131-4244-00 [Qty 100]
                  131-5031-00 [Qty 25]
None 14 Shunts (for JU1–JU14)
None 1 USB A-B cable (5ft or 1.5m)
None 1 MAX3345E EV kit PC board
Note: To evaluate the MAX3344E, request a MAX3344EEUD
and a MAX3344EEBE free sample with the MAX3345EEVKIT.
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
E
va
lu